Operating
capital

generation2

7.3
8.2 0

-14%

14

• Solvency II ratio of 218% driven by
operating capital generation, offset by
capital flows and market movements

• Operating capital generation of
EUR 1.3bn in 2019 (including holding
expenses and debt costs)

• Capital flows of EUR 1.2bn reflect the
full-year 2019 dividend and the
EUR 500m share buy-back programme

• Market variance mainly due to
movements in credit spreads and
interest rates, partially offset by
positive equity and real estate
revaluations

-15%
218%233%

Wrap up
David Knibbe, CEO

15

16

Key takeaways

Solvency II ratio of 218%; holding company cash capital of EUR 2.0bn

4Q19 operating result of EUR 428m; full-year operating result of EUR 1,794m
1

2

Proposed 2019 final dividend per share of EUR 1.40; total 2019 dividend per share of EUR 2.16
3

Updated dividend policy: progressive dividend per share and recurring annual share buyback
5

New share buyback programme of EUR 250m, anticipated to commence on 2 March 2020
4

Q&A
David Knibbe, Delfin Rueda

17

Appendices

18

Sensitivities to shocks at 4Q19 Δ OF
(in EURbn)

Δ SCR
(in EURbn)

Δ Solvency II
ratio

(in %-points)

Interest rate: Parallel shock +50bps -0.8 -0.6 +6%

Interest rate: Parallel shock -50bps +1.1 +0.7 -6%

Interest rate: 10bps steepening between 20y–30y -0.7 -0.0 -8%

Credit spread: Parallel shock for AAA-rated  government bonds +50bps -0.8 -0.0 -9%

Credit spread: Parallel shock for AA and lower-rated government bonds +50bps -0.8 -0.1 -7%

Credit spread: Parallel shock corporates +50bps +0.2 -0.1 +6%

Equity: Downward shock -25% -1.5 -0.2 -13%

Real estate: Downward shock -10% -0.7 -0.0 -8%

UFR: Downward adjustment to 3.75% -0.3 +0.0 -4%

Sensitivities of the NN Group Solvency II ratio to
specified shocks

19

Remittances upstreamed

4Q19 3Q19 2Q19 1Q19 2019 2018 2017

Netherlands Life1 204 200 210 200 814 837 1,035

Netherlands Non-life1 49 1 33 1 85 108 100

Insurance Europe1,2 7 13 125 2 148 299 230

NN Japan Life - - 79 - 79 - 57

Asset Management 62 44 44 44 195 177 96

Banking1 5 27 56 20 107 10 2

NN Re Netherlands - - 10 - 10 150 200

Other 19 - - 2 21 12 98

Total 347 285 558 269 1,459 1,593 1,818

Remittances upstreamed by segments/subsidiaries

(EURm)

1. Includes interest on subordinated loans provided to subsidiaries by the holding company
2. Refers to Insurance Europe entities’ consolidated totals excluding Czech Life insurance business (branch of NN Life)

20

21

NN Group’s Consolidated Annual Accounts are prepared in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards as adopted by the European Union (“IFRS-

EU”) and with Part 9 of Book 2 of the Dutch Civil Code. In preparing the financial information in this document, the same accounting principles are applied as in the